1
dc2311af
DEMO MANUAL DC2311A
Description
LTC3370EUH
 4-Channel 8A Configurable
Buck DC/DCs
Demonstration circuit 2311A is a 4-output power supply

VIN = 3.3V
VOUT = 1.8V
8
dc2311af
DEMO MANUAL DC2311A
Parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP, CHIP, X5R, 22µF, ±20%, 6.3V, 0805 TAIYO YUDEN, JMK212BJ226MG-T
2 9 C3, C6, C8, C10, C14, C17, C19,
C23, C26
CAP, CHIP, X5R, 10µF, ±20%, 6.3V, 0603 TDK, C1608X5R0J106M
3 4 C4, C11, C20, C27 CAP, CHIP, X5R, 47µF, ±20%, 6.3V, 0805 TAIYO YUDEN, JMK212BJ476MG
4 4 C7, C15, C24, C29 CAP, CHIP, NPO, 10pF, ±5%, 50V, 0402 AVX, 04025A100JAT2A
5 4 L1–L4 IND, SMT, 2.2µH, 38mΩ, ±20%, 5.5A, 4mm × 4mm COILCRAFT, XAL4020-222MEC
6 2 R2 RES, CHIP, 232kΩ, ±1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603232KFKEA
7 1 R3 RES, CHIP, 464kΩ, ±1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603464KFKEA
8 1 R5 RES, CHIP,665kΩ, ±1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603665KFKEA
9 1 R6 RES, CHIP, 309kΩ, ±1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603309KFKEA
10 1 R10 RES, CHIP, 806kΩ, ±1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603806KFKEA
11 1 R12 RES, CHIP, 649kΩ, ±1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603649KFKEA
12 1 R18 RES, CHIP, 511kΩ, ±1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603511KFKEA
13 1 R21 RES, CHIP,162kΩ, ±1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603162KFKEA
14 1 R30 RES, CHIP,402kΩ, ±1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603402KFKEA
15 1 U1 4-CHANNEL 8A CONFIGURABLE BUCK DC-DCs,TSSOP LINEAR TECH., LTC3370EUH#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
16 1 C2 CAP, POSCAP, 100µF, ±20%, 6.3V, SMT PANASONIC, 6TPG100MG
17 0 C5, C12, C21, C28 (OPT) CAP, CHIP, 0805
18 6 C6, C10, C14, C17, C19, C23 CAP, POSCAP, 47µF, ±20%, 6.3V, SMT PANASONIC, 6TPC47M
19 6 C9, C13, C16, C18, C22, C25 CAP, POSCAP, 47µF, ±20%, 6.3V, SMT PANASONIC, 6TPC47M
20 1 D1 DIODE, LED, SUPER RED DIFF, 0603 SMD LUMEX, SML-LX0603SRW-TR
21 4 R1, R4, R8, R15 RES, CHIP, 20Ω , ±1%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040220R0FKED
22 0 R7, R11, R14 (OPT) RES, CHIP, 1/10W, 0603
23 3 R9, R13, R16 RES, CHIP, 0Ω JUMPER, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
24 6 R17, R20, R22, R24, R26, R28 RES, CHIP, 1kΩ, ±5%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04021K00JNED
25 5 R19, R23, R25, R27, R29 RES, CHIP, 1.00MΩ, ±5%, 1/16W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04021M00JNED
Hardware
26 20 E1–E18, E27, E29 TURRET, 0.09 DIA MILL-MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
27 10 E19–E26, E28, E30 TURRET, 0.061 DIA MILL-MAX, 2308-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
28 5 JP1–JP4, JP6 2mm to HEADER 1 × 3 , 2mm SAMTEC, TMM-103-02-L-S